

Clarus Capital Closes \$25 Million Loan Facility for Closely Held Aviation Services Provider

Financing Supports Client's Current and Future Fleet Expansion

Boston, Massachusetts – Clarus Capital ("Clarus") announced today that it has completed a new \$25 million loan facility for an established, family office backed private aviation platform.

Clarus CEO Steve O'Leary commented "Clarus' financing solution allows the client to expand its fleet in order to meet demand from its growing customer base. Our team's ability to evaluate unique and complex business models proved critical in executing this facility. With significant balance sheet capacity, we continue to establish ourselves as a reliable source of capital for leveraged companies across a wide range of industries. We look forward to growing this partnership in the future."

Clarus Chairman Tim Conway added "Several of this client's long-term investors are well known to Clarus. They and the management team appreciate the value of reliable and scalable capital partners. Clarus' new facility provides financing certainty and capacity to drive operating efficiency and scale, while creating significant long-term value."

About Clarus Capital

Clarus Capital is a commercial finance company specializing in delivering efficient capital solutions to finance tangible assets for sponsor-backed borrowers. The Company targets investments up to \$35 million across a wide array of equipment types, industries and throughout the credit spectrum via a seasoned group of investment professionals with diverse risk management and structuring expertise. Clarus Capital was formed as a partnership between a proven leadership team and long-term institutional capital with the goal of building a comprehensive equipment finance platform that addresses the needs of middle market and large U.S. companies. The firm is headquartered in Boston, MA and has a nationwide footprint across the United States. For more detailed information about Clarus Capital, please visit our website at www.claruscap.com or contact us at info@claruscap.com.

Clarus Capital, LLC 101 Federal Street, 11th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02110